FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MAR 2 2 20 03-28-20	3.22.01	
	591 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas S. Paczkowski Steve Zychinski	Name: Coin Acceptors, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>300 Hunter Avenue</u>	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>63124</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: <u>15 March 2001</u>	1	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/717,405		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>∑ Enclosed</li> <li>∑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.</li> </ul>	
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.		
Internal Address: Suite 230		
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road		
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63141</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>162201</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.          Ronald W. Hind (24,643)       Ronald W. Hind (24,643)	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $CCW, Mind. 19 March 2001$	
Name of person Signing Signature Date		
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
3/27/2001 TDIAZ1 00000097 09717405 L FC:581 40.00 DP		
)	d with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Pater	ington, DC 20231	
ונא זז	PATENT	
na n	REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0033	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas S. Paczkowski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16340 Cherry Orchard Drive, Wildwood, MO 63040; and Steve Zychinski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6427 Sutherland, St. Louis, MO 63109 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CAP STOP DIVIDER FOR VENDING MACHINE STORAGE COMPARTMENTS for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/717,405 on 21 November 2000, and

WHEREAS, Coin Acceptors, Inc., a corporation of Missouri, located at 300 Hunter Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63124, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas S. Paczkowski and Steve Zychinski by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Coin Acceptors, Inc., the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the application executed by Thomas S. Paczkowski on the 15 th day of 16 th 2001 and by Steve Zychinski on the 15 day of 16 the 16 day of 16 the United States therefore, together with any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other United States or foreign patents and applications including any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) based on said invention; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Coin Acceptors, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Coin Acceptors, Inc. and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this	5Th day of	MARCA, 2001.
<	Huner	Mark

Thomas S. Paczkowski

Executed at St. Louis, Missouri this <u>15</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2001. <u>Jthe Syduch</u> Steve Zychinski

> PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0034

**RECORDED: 03/22/2001**